

Town of Merton Board of Review Monday, May 10th, 2021, @ 6:30 W314N7624 Hwy 83, North Lake WI

On Monday, May 10th, 2021 the Town Board will meet to adjourn the Board of Review at 6:30p.m. At the Merton Town Hall, W314N7624 Hwy 83, North Lake, WI 53064.

- Call to order by Acting Chairman Morris
- Adjourn Board of Review until August 9th, 2021
- Adjourn

AGENDA Town Board Meeting Monday, May 10th, 2021, Immediately following the Board of Review W314N7624 Hwy 83, North Lake WI

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board, County of Waukesha, will conduct a meeting for the transaction of business as is by law required or permitted at such meeting pursuant to the notice requirements of Wisconsin Statute 19.84 public notices for its regular meeting.

- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Minutes of April 26, 2021- Town Board Meeting

Citizen Comments and Concerns:

Old Business: None

New Business:

- Consider/Act on A New Class B Beer and Liquor License to be issued from May 16, 2021 to June 30, 2021 to Woodys North Lake LLC, Joseph Vella, Agent, d/b/a Woody's Bar & Grill, W314N778 Kilbourne Road, Hartland, 53029
- Consider/Act on Outdoor Event for Woodys Bar & Grill on May 15, 2021 in the parking lot from 12:00 pm to 7:00 pm.

- Consider/Act on Outdoor Event for Kuhtz's General Store on July 2, 2021 95th Anniversary from 7pm to 11:00 pm.
- Consider/Act on Outdoor Event for Hanson's Pub Barn-50th Birthday Party on May 29, 2021 from 3:00 pm to 11:00 pm.
- Consider/Act on Outdoor Event for Hanson's Pub Barn-Graduation Party on June 12, 2021 from 3:00 pm to 11:00 pm.

Clerk, Board, Highway, Treasurer and Attorney Reports -

- Vouchers as Presented Action
- Adjourn

Donna Hann, Town Clerk

Please note, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact Town of Merton @ 262-966-2651